503858953 06/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3905602

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
EYAL SHAVIT			11/19/2001	
PHILIPPE SELVE			11/19/2001	
RAN ALCALAY			11/19/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MIDBAF	MIDBAR TECH LTD.		
Street Address:	34 KIBB	KIBBUTZ GALUYOT STREET		
City:	TEL AVI	AVIV		
State/Country:	ISRAEL	RAEL		
Postal Code:	66550	6550		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 3			
Property Type		Number]	
Patent Number:		661143		
Patent Number:		703146		
Patent Number:		707640]	
CORRESPONDENC	ΕΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		617)235-9492		
Correspondence wi	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		212-596-9000		
Email: linda.blake@ropesgray.com				
Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	Ν	IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8704		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LINDA BLAKE		
SIGNATURE:		/Linda Blake/	/Linda Blake/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/07/2016		
Fotal Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment_Ir	— ·	•		
ource=Assignment_Ir	v_Midbar#pa	age2.tif		

UNITED STATES

13815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

DYNAMIC COPY PROTECTION OF OPTICAL MEDIA

for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, MIDBAR TECH LTD. an Israel company having a place of business at 34 Kibbutz Galuyot Street, Tel Aviv 66550, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 012331 FRAME: 0251 PATENT REEL: 038828 FRAME: 0506

4:1817

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of first inventor: Eval SHAVIT

Inventor's signature_

Date

Residence: Tel Aviv, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 8 Drezner Street, Tel Aviv 69497, Israel

Full name of second joint inventor: Philippe SELVE

Inventor's signature

Date 19/11/01

Residence: Moshav Heirut, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: Moshav Heirut 40691, Israel

Full name of third joint inventor: Ran ALCALAY

Inventor's signature

9/11/01 Date

Residence: Tel Aviv, Járael Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 24 Nachum Street, Tel Aviv 63503, Israel

RECORDED: 11/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012331 FRAME: 0252 PATENT REEL: 038828 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 06/07/2016

2